
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:972
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2006
CO OPERATION FOR WILDLIFE CONSERVATION
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has signed an agreement with the USA for wildlife conservation and co-operation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMONARAINMEENA)

(a) No, Sir. No such agreement has been signed between India and USA.

(b) Does not arise.
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